SGN: Notice of changing the number of outstanding voting shares

On 16 Jun 2017, Saigon Ground Services JSC announced the Notice of changing the number of outstanding voting shares as follows:

	No.
	Content
	Before the change
	Difference
	After the change
	Reason 

	1
	Charter capital
	200,000,000,000
	0
	200,000,000,000
	Retrieving  shares from employees  retiring before when the contract expires.

	2
	Total number of shares
	20,000,000
	0
	20,000,000
	

	3
	Total number of treasury  shares
	18,000
	2,200
	20,200
	

	4
	Total outstanding voting shares
	19,982,000
	2,200
	19,979,800
	


